



PO Box 1947 Merrimack, NH 03054

(800) 553-5191 Fax (603) 913-2362 Carolann.howe@pennichuck.com

October 28, 2019

NHPUC 280CT'19PM1:18

Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Hand Delivery – 10-28-19

Ref: Order No. 26,298 in Docket No. DW 19-029 Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. Qualified Capital Project Adjustment Charge Affidavit of Publication Filing

Dear Ms. Howland,

In accordance with the Order noted above, attached is an original and two copies of the affidavit of publication filing. As you will see, the Order was published in the Union Leader on October 11 which meets the requirements of the Order.

Please let me know if you require any additional information in accordance with the Affidavit of Publication Filing requirement.

Sincerely,

Carol Ann Howe, CPA

and amtowe

Assistance Treasurer and Director of Regulatory Affairs and Business Services carolann.howe@pennichuck.com

603-913-2320

Attachments

UNION LEADER CORPORATION

PO BOX 9513 MANCHESTER, NH 03108

PUBLISHER'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF New Hampshire} ss: COUNTY OF Hillsborough}

Personally appeared before the undersigned, a notary public within and for said county and State, ROSA GONZALEZ publisher representative of the New Hampshire Union Leader, a newspaper published at Hillsborough County, State of New Hampshire who, being duly sworn, state on oath that the advertisement of:

PENNICHUCK WATER CORPORATION

(Name of Institution)

a true copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in said newspaper on the following dates: 10/11/2019, , ,

Publisher Representative

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day 10/11/2019

Notary Public

My commission expires: 0a/07/623

(Seal)

